1
1
Content
TouchMe is modular ......................................................................................................................................2
How to fulfill your requirements................................................................................................................3
TouchMe is modular in two directions.......................................................................................................4
Modules can be joined together in a very simple way................................................................................5
TouchMe is flexible ........................................................................................................................................6

A
26
Ordering codes
Touch modules
T M - T V R - A 2 0 - C 1 -
   1 2 3  4 5 6  7   8
1. T : touch module
2. Video input
 V : VGA analog
3. Touch screen output
 0 : without touch screen
 R : RS-232 output
4. TFT LCD  display type
 A: standard version, 800 x  600
5. shortcut keys along the sides
0 : no shortcut keys
2 : short travel shortcut keys
6. Integrated audio
0 : no audio
1 : stereo loudspeakers and microphone
7. Color (see below for details)
8. Custom version (optional)
Colors
C1 :  light gray
C2 :  medium gray
C3 :  dark gray
Note: All modules except the Touch module can be made in one color only. If the Touch module is made of two colors than
the color option (position 7) is defined as CxCy (x is the color of the bottom and middle part, y is the color of the top part).
C1 C2 C3
27
Keyboard modules
T M - K M X - 1 2 8 A - C 1 -
   1 2 3   4  5  6   7
1. K : keyboard
2. Keyswitch type
M : long travel  keyswitches
B : short travel  keyswitches
F : front keyboard (full travel)
3. Matrix alignment
X : xy matrix
Q : qwerty layout down (5 rows)
P : qwerty layout up (5 rows)
4. Housing size
032 :  max. 32 keyswitches
064 :  max. 64 keyswitches
095 :  max. 95 keyswitches
096 :  max. 96 keyswitches
128 :  max. 128 keyswitches
5. Module type
A : standard module
E : external module
R : PS/2 + RS232 output
6. Color (see page 26 for details)
7. Custom version (optional)
Keyboard modules with national layout (optional)
T M - K M Q - 1 2 8 A - D E - C 1 -
            8
8. National layout (optional)
(TM-KMQ-128A- , TM-KMQ-128A-  and TM-KMQ-128A- )
US : US English
DE : German
UK : UK English
ES : Spanish
SE : Swedish
8. Numpad layout (optional)
(TM-KMX-032A- )
US : US English
28
Card readers
T M - R A A - C 1 -
   1 2 3  4   5
1. R : reader
2. Reader type